
30/12/2017 FINISH ORDER
Race No Name Club Handicap Finish Scratch Place

Start Time  Time Time

31 Neil Clelland GIRC 03:00 26:05 23:05 1

30 Willie Goggans RR 06:50 26:32 19:42 2

27 Audrey Green RR 02:30 26:44 24:14 3

11 Peter Taylor Irvine 07:00 26:52 19:52 4

16 Colin Miller GIRC 10:20 27:31 17:11 5

32 Liz Colquhoun Irvine 05:00 27:39 22:39 6

8 Helen Marshall RR 04:20 27:43 23:23 7

5 Kenny Weir GIRC 06:45 27:50 21:05 8

4 John Surgenor Irvine 09:45 27:55 18:10 9

13 Mike Flinn Irvine 08:00 27:58 19:58 10

29 Jennie Jackson Irvine 08:00 27:59 19:59 11

22 Scott Brown Irvine 11:40 28:07 16:27 12

10 Neil Kyle RR 09:10 28:14 19:04 13

3 Andy Rennie Irvine 08:30 28:18 19:48 14

2 Paul Lafferty Irvine 12:15 28:21 16:06 15

24 Carrol Finlay RR 02:40 28:22 25:42 16

21 Andy Stewart RR 10:10 28:26 18:16 17

20 Jim Sneddon Irvine 09:45 28:32 18:47 18

28 Lorna Baird RR 08:40 28:47 20:07 19

1 Graeme MacFarlane Irvine 11:30 28:49 17:19 20

26 Rachel Wood RR 05:00 28:50 23:50 21

25 Alex Allardyce Irvine 11:30 28:56 17:26 22

9 Mathew Watson RR 09:30 29:09 19:39 23

18 Hazel Anderson RR 05:30 29:14 23:44 24

17 Brian Craig GIRC 07:00 29:26 22:26 25

19 Mark Garton RR 07:50 29:28 21:38 26

23 Hugh Hood RR 08:10 29:49 21:39 27

12 John Owens RR 09:50 30:05 20:15 28

7 Rachel Cox RR 05:00 32:52 27:52 29

33 Symon Bagley Irvine 07:30 33:42 26:12 30

6 Ian McManus Irvine 00:00 35:04 35:04 31

15 April Miller GIRC 05:00 41:16 36:16 32

14 Mary Miller GIRC 05:00 41:20 36:20 33



XMAS HANDICAP 30-12-17 SCRATCH ORDER

Race No Name Club Handicap Finish Scratch Place

Start Time  Time Time
2 Paul Lafferty Irvine 12:15 28:21 16:06 15

22 Scott Brown Irvine 11:40 28:07 16:27 12

16 Colin Miller GIRC 10:20 27:31 17:11 5

1 Graeme MacFarlane Irvine 11:30 28:49 17:19 20

25 Alex Allardyce Irvine 11:30 28:56 17:26 22

4 John Surgenor Irvine 09:45 27:55 18:10 9

21 Andy Stewart RR 10:10 28:26 18:16 17

20 Jim Sneddon Irvine 09:45 28:32 18:47 18

10 Neil Kyle RR 09:10 28:14 19:04 13

9 Mathew Watson RR 09:30 29:09 19:39 23

30 Willie Goggans RR 06:50 26:32 19:42 2

3 Andy Rennie Irvine 08:30 28:18 19:48 14

11 Peter Taylor Irvine 07:00 26:52 19:52 4

13 Mike Flinn Irvine 08:00 27:58 19:58 10

29 Jennie Jackson Irvine 08:00 27:59 19:59 11

28 Lorna Baird RR 08:40 28:47 20:07 19

12 John Owens RR 09:50 30:05 20:15 28

5 Kenny Weir GIRC 06:45 27:50 21:05 8

19 Mark Garton RR 07:50 29:28 21:38 26

23 Hugh Hood RR 08:10 29:49 21:39 27

17 Brian Craig Irvine 07:00 29:26 22:26 25

32 Liz Colquhoun Irvine 05:00 27:39 22:39 6

31 Neil Clelland GIRC 03:00 26:05 23:05 1

8 Helen Marshall RR 04:20 27:43 23:23 7

18 Hazel Anderson RR 05:30 29:14 23:44 24

26 Rachel Wood RR 05:00 28:50 23:50 21

27 Audrey Green RR 02:30 26:44 24:14 3

24 Carrol Finlay RR 02:40 28:22 25:42 16

33 Symon Bagley Irvine 07:30 33:42 26:12 30

7 Rachel Cox RR 05:00 32:52 27:52 29

6 Ian McManus Irvine 00:00 35:04 35:04 31

15 April Miller GIRC 05:00 41:16 36:16 32

14 Mary Miller GIRC 05:00 41:20 36:20 33


